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VALUES ARE IN DOLLARS / QUANTITIES ARE IN SINGLE UNITS

AREA/COUNTRIES OF DESTINATION
AND COMMODITIES EXPORTED

WORLD

FLUID MILK AND CREAM 533 LITER
MLK&CRM;<1% FAT X0401100000 LITE
MLK&CRM;<6% FAT X0401200000 LITE
MLK&CRM;>6% FAT X0401300000 LITE
Total FLUID MILK AND CREAM
CONDENSED & EVAP MILK 530 MT
MLK&CRM;CNTD NSW X0402910000 N
MLK&CRM;CNTD SWT X0402990000 M
Total CONDENSED & EVAP MILK
BUTTER AND MILKFAT 535 MT
BUTTER X0405100000 MT

DAIRY SPREADS X0405200000 MT
MLKFTS/OLS;NESOI X0405900000 MT
Total BUTTER AND MILKFAT

CHEESE AND CURD 541 MT

FRESH CHEESE X0406100000 MT
CHEESE ALL KINDS X0406200000 MT
CHEESE;PROCESSED X0406300000 M
CHEESE;BLUE-VND X0406400000 MT
CHEESE; CHEDDAR X0406901000 MT
CHEESE; COLBY X0406906500 MT
CHEESE;INC MIXT X0406909550 MT
Total CHEESE AND CURD

NON-FAT DRY MILK 531 MT
NFDM;<1.5% FAT X0402100000 MT
Total NON-FAT DRY MILK

DRY WHOLE MILK&CREAM 532 MT
NFDM; >1.5% FAT X0402210000 MT
MLK&CRM;>1.5% FT X0402290000 MT
Total DRY WHOLE MILK&CREAM

WHEY 543 MT

WHEY PROT CONC X0404100500 MT
MOD WHEY NESOI X0404100850 MT
WHEY; FLUID X0404102000 LITER
WHEY; DRIED X0404104000 MT

NAT MK PRO NESOI X0404900000 MT
Total WHEY

QUANTITY
01/2004-06/2004 01/2005-06/2005 01/2004-06/2004 01/2005-06/2005

291,737
10,301,236
3,543,679
14,136,652

4,682
15,887
20,569

2,743

336
2,175
5,254

3,709
11,654
4,136
59
1,859
569
7,269
29,254

76,631
76,631

12,644
8,003
20,647

13,788
2,932
286,222
70,405
1,843
375,190

QUANTITY

102,974
5,546,706
4,154,167
9,803,847

3,860
7,134
10,994

2,813
311
277

3,402

3,084
8,496
5,684
47
1,194
131
8,160
26,798

167,591
167,591

5,917
3,902
9,819

15,647
11,026
731,514
102,009
2,320
862,516

VALUE

279,479
5,794,933
3,341,322
9,415,734

7,862,007
9,071,407
16,933,414

5,797,981

547,834
1,483,951
7,829,766

10,335,800
37,881,530
13,519,065
296,910
5,027,774
1,583,464
25,500,638
94,145,181

140,295,626
140,295,626

22,223,273
11,465,153
33,688,426

18,933,837
5,428,673
472,608
39,762,254
5,386,281
69,983,653

VALUE

216,493
4,112,051
3,047,947
7,376,491

5,326,606
4,343,616
9,670,222

5,822,348
445,654
376,680

6,644,682

9,546,063
30,172,152
18,567,204

268,937
4,340,397
548,404
28,965,291
92,408,448

322,393,632
322,393,632

8,939,103
5,245,566
14,184,669

18,496,766
8,535,084
1,204,608

63,471,849
6,471,566

98,179,873

Jun-04

103,758
860,409
274,134
1,238,301

589
7,851
8,440

628
73
7
707

355
1,810
649

7

99

80
1,127
4,126

15,381
15,381

1,638
825
2,463

2,164
442
98,921
9,427
356
111,311

Jun-05

13,053
612,523
428,515

1,054,091

354
3,040
3,393

444
46
63

553

613
1,458
759

7

385
29
1,472
4,722

18,679
18,679

645
420
1,065

2,768
2,275
143,773
14,985
268
164,069

QUANTITY QUANTITY VALUE

Jun-04

83,417
653,174
284,461

1,021,052

1,019,774
3,406,664
4,426,438

1,258,688
144,106
14,292
1,417,086

1,034,774
6,313,656
2,125,850
22,965
375,237
147,001
4,199,698
14,219,181

28,829,038
28,829,038

2,943,298
1,215,465
4,158,763

2,704,594
999,642
163,338

6,867,210

1,187,847

11,922,631

VALUE

Jun-05

9,484
475,864
315,814
801,162

441,942
1,453,955
1,895,897

1,021,426
51,178
61,017

1,133,621

1,952,134
4,872,748
2,821,595
36,614
1,486,993
124,002
5,011,376
16,305,462

37,261,198
37,261,198

850,329
511,365
1,361,694

3,240,884
1,372,948
237,407
10,011,032
731,763
15,594,034



ICE CREAM 540 MT

ICE CREAM X2105000010 MT

Total ICE CREAM

YOGRT&OTHR FERM MILK 534 MT
YOGURT X0403100000 MT
BUTTERMILK X0403900000 NONE
Total YOGRT&OTHR FERM MILK
CASEIN 542 MT

CASEIN X3501100000 MT

CASEIN GLUES X3501902000 MT
CSNTS & CASEIN D X3501906000 MT
Total CASEIN

OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS 544 MT
LACT;ANH>99%SLD X1702110000 MT
LACT;SLD;NESOI X1702190000 MT
PREP;INF US 4RS X1901100000 MT
MALTED MILK X1901903020 MT
ARTCLS OF MLK/CM X1901903040 MT
FD PR;FL/DARY/ST X1901909500 MT
MLK-BASED DRINKS X2202901500 LIT
ALB/MLK;WHEYPRCN X3502200000 M
RENNET X3507100000 MT

FD PRDCTS RELIEF X9802100000 NOt
Total OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS

Grand Total

13,956
13,956

987
0
987

368
589
609

1,566

27,639
73,100
14,350

244

4,513
35,271
4,871,384
4,366

245
0

5,031,112
417,561

14,352
14,352

1,396
0
1,396

502
658
1,878
3,037

37,952
56,455
14,241
270

2,767
32,700
4,056,239
3,593

138

0
4,204,354
516,507

COMMODITY AGGREGATES/GROUPS AND MEMBER CODES

FLUID MILK AND CREAM

CONDENSED & EVAP MILK

BUTTER AND MILKFAT

CHEESE AND CURD

X0401100000
X0401200000
X0401300000

X0402910000
X0402990000

X0405005000
X0405008020
X0405008040
X0405100000
X0405200000
X0405900000

X0406100000
X0406200000
X0406300000
X0406400000

MLK&CRM,<1% FAT
MLK&CRM,<6% FAT
MLK&CRM,>6% FAT

MLK&CRM,CNTD NSW
MLK&CRM,CNTD SWT

BUTTER
ANHYDROUS MLK FT
FAT,OIL,FR MILK
BUTTER

DAIRY SPREADS
MLKFTS/OLS,NESOI

FRESH CHEESE
CHEESE ALL KINDS
CHEESE,PROCESSED
CHEESE,BLUE-VND

28,198,988
28,198,988

1,927,499
1,921,659
3,849,158

2,484,236
1,613,909
3,372,091
7,470,236

15,978,014
34,465,495
48,375,530
591,842
8,592,285
48,025,139
7,941,744
16,453,931
1,895,285
24,520,233
206,839,498
618,649,680

30,816,058
30,816,058

3,462,664
2,772,143
6,234,807

3,768,864
2,289,071
13,655,939
19,713,874

21,451,117
35,782,904
38,154,272
758,968
7,245,950
57,012,722
6,330,103
17,249,384
1,285,700
44,443,312
229,714,432
837,337,188

2,535
2,535

152
0
152

23
111
109
243

4,415
8,142
2,503
76

809
9,974
922,308
582

27

0
948,837
72,967

3,429
3,429

271
0
271

114
102
301
518

6,538
9,658
2,373
42

910
6,049
763,354
759

20

0
789,704
79,276

5,127,996
5,127,996

302,316
303,141
605,457

230,165
148,786
559,068
938,019

2,429,357
5,761,079
6,642,233
155,570
1,807,463
9,846,028
1,539,347
2,436,292
163,757
1,605,662
32,386,788
105,052,449

6,781,103
6,781,103

681,541
276,133
957,674

831,267
343,468
2,219,024
3,393,759

3,812,104
6,359,065
7,293,307
111,143
2,393,586
12,902,763
1,113,854
3,630,404
171,038
2,679,046
40,466,310
125,951,914



NON-FAT DRY MILK

DRY WHOLE MILK&CREAM

WHEY

ICE CREAM

YOGRT&OTHR FERM MILK

CASEIN

OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS

X0406901000
X0406906500
X0406909000
X0406909550

X0402100000

X0402210000
X0402290000

X0404100500
X0404100800
X0404100850
X0404102000
X0404104000
X0404900000

X2105000010

X0403100000
X0403900000

X3501100000
X3501902000
X3501905000
X3501906000

X1702100000
X1702110000
X1702190000
X1901100000
X1901903020
X1901903040
X1901909500
X2202901500
X2202903000
X3502200000
X3507100000
X9802100000

CHEESE, CHEDDAR
CHEESE, COLBY
CHEESE,INC MIXT
CHEESE,INC MIXT

NFDM,<1.5% FAT

NFDM, >1.5% FAT
MLK&CRM,>1.5% FT

WHEY PROT CONC
MOD WHEY NESOI
MOD WHEY NESOI
WHEY, FLUID
WHEY, DRIED

NAT MK PRO NESOI

ICE CREAM

YOGURT
BUTTERMILK

CASEIN

CASEIN GLUES
CSNTS & CASEIN D
CSNTS & CASEIN D

LACTOSE IN SOLID
LACT,ANH>99%SLD
LACT,SLD,NESOI
PREP,INF US 4RS
MALTED MILK
ARTCLS OF MLK/CM
FD PR,FL/DARY/ST
MLK-BASED DRINKS
MLK-BASED DRINKS
ALB/MLK,WHEYPRCN
RENNET

FD PRDCTS RELIEF









